



**UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED**  
(A Power Distribution & Retail Supply Utility, Govt. of Haryana)  
Regd & Corp. Office: C-16, Vidyut Sadan, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana  
Ph no. 0172-2578469, Fax No: 0172-2585710, Website-www.uhbvn.org.in  
CIN No. U40109HR1999SGC034166, Email: cgmpdcuhbvn@gmail.com

## CORRIGENDUM-IV

The following amendments have been decided in respect of NIT No. 124 & NIT No.- 126 to 132 /R-II/2016-17 for bid no. B-471 & B- 473 to B-479 in respect of IPDS in UHBVN.

Sr. No.	Existing Clause (GCC, Vol-I, Section-IV)	Proposed/Amended clause
1	<p><b>9.3 Performance Security</b> (9.3.1) The Contractor shall, within <b>twenty-eight (28) days</b> of the notification of Letter of Intent, provide a performance security for the due performance of the Contract in the amount equivalent to Ten percent (10%) of the Contract Price, with a validity upto ninety (90) days beyond the Defect Liability Period. The same shall be extended by the Contractor time to time till ninety (90) days beyond the actual Defect Liability Period, as may be required under the Contract.</p> <p>Apart from the Contractor's performance security, the Contractor shall be required to arrange additional performance securities, as specified in SCC, within <b>twenty-eight (28) days</b> of the notification of award in favour of the Employer in the form acceptable to the Employer.</p>	<p><b>9.3 Performance Security</b> (9.3.1) The Contractor shall, within <b>Sixty (60) days</b> of the notification of Letter of Intent, provide a performance security for the due performance of the Contract in the amount equivalent to Ten percent (10%) of the Contract Price, with a validity upto ninety (90) days beyond the Defect Liability Period. The same shall be extended by the Contractor time to time till ninety (90) days beyond the actual Defect Liability Period, as may be required under the Contract.</p> <p>Apart from the Contractor's performance security, the Contractor shall be required to arrange additional performance securities, as specified in SCC, within <b>Sixty (60) days</b> of the notification of award in favour of the Employer in the form acceptable to the Employer.</p>
2	Nil	<p>During the execution of project proper documentation/ register should be maintained by SE /OP/SE/Const. of the Nigam.</p> <p>Any relief on these grounds will be given when the proper documentation/ record is available. No relief will be given if the problems are not recorded.</p>

With the above change in no. of days from 28 to 60 days, corresponding clauses in the NITs also get amended accordingly.

The due date of submission of tender cost, EMD, date of closing of e-tenders and date of opening of part- I of aforementioned tenders enquiry are also extended as under:

Description	NIT-124 & NIT- 126 to NIT -132 for B-471 & B- 473 to B-479 (Ambala, Kurukshetra, Kaithal, Karnal, Panipat, Sonapat, Rohtak and Jhajjar Circle)
a. Last date of submission of EMD (offline)	15.06.2017 upto 13:00 Hrs
b. Last date of online submission of tender cost (Rs. 5000).	15.06.2017 upto 15:00 Hrs
c. Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid.	15.06.2017 upto 15:00 Hrs
d. Date & time of opening of Part-I (i.e. Techno-Commercial Bid)  Part-II Price Bid: Date of opening of Part II i.e. price bid.	15.06.2017 at 16:00 Hrs  To be communicated separately.

All other terms & conditions of NITs shall remain unchanged.

  
Superintending Engineer/ P&D  
UHBVN, Panchkula